502562976 11/08/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2608732

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DATAMARK TECHNOLOGIES PTE LTD	10/29/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ST ELECTRONICS (INFO-SECURITY) PTE LTD	
Street Address:	100 JURONG EAST STREET 21	
Internal Address:	ST ELECTRONICS EAST BUILDING	
City:	SINGAPORE	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	609602	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7561716	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (888)847-2501

 Phone:
 9097585145

 Email:
 joe@pvglaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: PATENT VENTURE GROUP
Address Line 1: 10788 CIVIC CENTER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 215

Address Line 4: RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CALIFORNIA 91730

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KHATG001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOE A. BROCK	
Signature:	/Joe A. Brock #46021/	
Date:	11/08/2013	

Total Attachments: 1

source=13032073 - Assignment of Patents (28 10 2013)#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 031569 FRAME: 0692

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made on the 24th day of 05416, 2013, between DataMark Technologies Pte Ltd of 100 Jurong East Street 21, ST Electronics Jurong East Building, Singapore 609602 ("the Assignor") of the one part and ST Electronics (Info-Security) Pte Ltd of 100 Jurong East Street 21, ST Electronics Jurong East Building, Singapore 609602 ("the Assignee") of the other part;

WHEREAS the Assignor is the registered proprietor of the patents listed below ("the Patents") and has agreed to assign to the Assignee the Patents and all the right title and interest in the Patents:

Patents

No.	Matter	Invention
1	Singapore Patent No. 147504	A Secure Media Storage Device And Method
		Of Securing Media Storage Devices
2	Singapore Patent No. 114351	A Watermarking Method And Apparatus
3	US Patent No. 7,561,716	A Watermarking Method And Apparatus

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS

- 1. In consideration of the sum of S\$10 paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledge) the Assignor as the registered proprietor and beneficial owner hereby assigns to the Assignee absolutely his entire rights, titles and interests in the Patents, including the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or other forms of relief in respect of all intringements of the Patents whether taking place before or after the date of this Assignment.
- 2. This Assignment is governed by the laws of Singapore and the parties submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Courts of the Republic of Singapore.

IN WITNESS of which the Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment by their duly authorised representatives.

The Assignar Goh Eng Choon General Manager

orgined by: A Work Technologies Pte) Ltd

DataMark Technologies Pte Ltd

In the presence of -Name:

Assistant General Manager (Operation) NRIC No.: ST Electronics (Info-Security) Pte Ltd

The Assignee Goh Eng Choos Beneroi Manager

ST Electronics (Info-Security) Pro Led Signed by:

For and on behalf of ST Electronics (info-Security) Pte Ltd

in the presence of:-Name: Samuel No Name:

RECORDED: 11/08/2013

NRIC No.: Assistant General Manager (Operatir) ST Electronics (Info-Security) Pte Lip

PATENT

REEL: 031569 FRAME: 0693